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REGION 1 

 
Counties: Escambia, Santa Rosa 
 
Acting Board Chair: Scott Ginnetti 
 
Board Staff:  
Susan Nelms, Executive Director 
9111 Sturdevant Street, Ste A 
Pensacola, FL 32514 
Phone (850) 473-0939, ext 205 
Fax (850) 473-0935 
snelms@escarosa.org 
 
Media Contact: 
Brittany Callahan 
850-607-8797 
bcallahan@escarosa.org 
 

REGION 2 

 
Counties: Okaloosa, Walton 
 
Board Chair: Martha Miller  
 
Board Staff: 
Linda Sumblin, Executive Director 
109 Eighth Avenue 
Shalimar, FL 32579 
Phone (850) 651-2315 x212 
Fax (850) 651-3165 
lsumblin@careersourceow.com  
 
Media Contact: 
Linda Sumblin 
850-651-2315 ext. 212 
lsumblin@careersourceow.com 

REGION 3 

 
Counties: Calhoun, Holmes, Jackson, Liberty, 
Washington 
 
Board Chair: Raymond Russell 
 
Board Staff: 
Richard Williams, Executive Director 
4636 Hwy. 90 East, Suite K 
Marianna, FL 32446 
Phone (850) 633-2732 
Fax (850) 482-3590 
richardw@careersourcechipola.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Kenny Griffin 
850-718-0456 ext. 114 
kennyg@careersourcechipola.com 
 

REGION 4 

 
Counties: Bay, Franklin, Gulf 
 
Board Chair: Robert Swenk 
 
Board Staff: 
Kimberly L. Bodine, Exec. Director 
Gulf Coast Community College 
5230 West U S Highway 98 
Panama City, FL 32401-1058 
Phone (850) 913-3285 
Fax (850) 913-3269 
kbodine@careersourcegc.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Amanda Bawn 
850-873-3581 
abawn@careersourcegc.com 
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REGION 5 

 
Counties: Gadsden, Leon, Wakulla 
 
Board Chair: George Banks 
 
Board Staff: 
Jim McShane, Executive Director 
325 John Knox Rd 
Atrium Building, Suite 102 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
Phone (850) 414-6085 
Fax (850) 410-2595 
jim.mcshane@careersourcecapitalregion.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Nicole Garcia 
850-617-4611 
nicole.garcia@careersourcecapitalregion.com 
 

REGION 6 

 
Counties: Hamilton, Jefferson, Lafayette, 
Madison, Suwannee, Taylor 
 
Board Chair: D. Coy Howell 
 
Board Staff: 
Sheryl Rehberg, Executive Director 
705 E. Base St. 
Madison, FL 32340 
Phone (850) 973-2672 
Fax (850) 973-6497 
sheryl.rehberg@careersourcenorthflorida.com  
 
Media Contact: 
Diane Head 
850-973-2672 
mheadd@careersourcenorthflorida.com 
 

REGION 7 

 
Counties: Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Union 
 
Board Chair: Jennie M. Reed  
 
Board Staff: 
Robert Jones, Executive Director 
1389 US Highway 90 West, #170B 
Lake City, FL 32055 
Phone (386) 755-9026 
Fax (386) 752-6461 
rljones@flcrown.org  
 

REGION 8 

 
Counties: Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, Putnam, 
St. Johns 
 
Board Chair: Ron Avery 
 
Board Staff: 
Bruce Ferguson, President 
1845 Town Center Blvd., Suite 250 
Orange Park, FL 32003 
Phone (904) 356-5627 
Fax (904) 272-8927 SC 894-8927 
bferguson@careersourcenortheastflorida.com  
 
Media Contact: 
Candace Moody 
904-798-9229 ext. 2201 
cmoody@careersourcenortheastflorida.com 
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REGION 9 

 
Counties: Alachua, Bradford 
 
Board Chair: Thomas “Tommy” McIntosh 
 
Board Staff: 
Kim Tesch-Vaught, Executive Director 
4800 SW 13th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
Phone (352) 244-5148 
ktesch-vaught@careersourcencfl.com 
 
Media Contacts: 
Stephanie Gocklin  
(352) 244-5450 
 

REGION 10 

 
Counties: Citrus, Levy, Marion 
 
Board Chair: Darlene S. Goddard 
 
Board Staff: 
Rusty Skinner, Chief Executive Officer 
3003 SW College Road, Ste 205 
Ocala, FL 34474  
Phone (352) 873-7939 
Fax (352) 873-7911 
rskinner@careersourceclm.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Laura Byrnes 
352-291-9559 
lbyrnes@careersourceclm.com 

REGION 11 

 
Counties: Flagler, Volusia 
 
Board Chair: Denise Breneman 
 
Board Staff: 
Robin King, President & CEO 
Speedway Business Plaza 
329 Bill France Blvd. 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone (386) 323-7074 
Fax (386) 323-2095 
robin.king@careersourcefv.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Lou Paris 
(386) 323-7088 
lou.paris@careersourcefv.com 
 

REGION 12 

 
Counties: Orange, Osceola, Seminole, Lake, 
Sumter 
 
Board Chair: Wendy Brandon 
 
Board Staff: 
Pamela Nabors, President/CEO 
707 Mendham Boulevard, Suite 250 
Orlando, FL 32825 
Phone: (407) 531-1222, x2044 
Fax (407) 805-8020 
pnabors@cscfl.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Tonya Elliott 
Community Outreach Manager 
407-531-1222 ext. 2017 
telliott@cscfl.com 
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REGION 13 

 
Counties: Brevard 
 
Board Chair: William Chivers  
 
Board Staff: 
Lisa Rice, President 
297 Barnes Boulevard 
Rockledge, FL 32955-5325 
Phone (321) 394-0700 
Fax (321) 504-2065 
lrice@careersourcebrevard.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Denise Beasley 
321-394-0512 
dbeasley@careersourcebrevard.com 
 

REGION 14 

 
Counties: Pinellas 
 
Board Chair: Lenne Nicklaus-Ball 
 
Board Staff: 
Edward Peachey, President/CEO 
13805 58th St North, Ste. 2-140 
Clearwater, FL 33760 
Phone (727) 507-4300, ext. 3016 
Fax (727) 524-4350 
epeachey@careersourcepinellas.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Kim Williams 
727-507-4300 ext. 2019 
kwilliams@careersourcepinellas.com 

REGION 15 

 
Counties: Hillsborough 
 
Board Chair: Maria Mastriano-Nugent  
 
Board Staff: 
Edward Peachey, President/CEO 
5100 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33609 
Phone (813) 397-2021 
Fax (813) 740-4693 or (813) 740-4694 
peacheye@careersourcetampabay.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Debby Vega-Hoffman 
Marketing Coordinator  
813-397-2055 
hofmannd@careersourcetampabay.com 
 

REGION 16 

 
Counties: Hernando, Pasco 
 
Board Chair: Lex Smith 
 
Board Staff: 
Jerome Salatino, President/CEO 
3185 Premier Drive 
Brooksville, FL 34604 
Phone (352) 593-2225 
Fax (352) 593-2205 
jsalatino@careersourcepascohernando.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Kenneth Russ  
(352) 593-2240 
kruss@careersourcepascohernando.com 
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REGION 17 

 
County: Polk 
 
Board Chair: Lori Walsh 
 
Board Staff: 
Stacy Campbell-Domineck, President & CEO 
600 N Broadway Ave., Suite B 
Bartow, FL 33830 
Phone: (863) 508-1600 
Fax: (863) 508-1601 
stacy.campbelldomineck@careersourcepolk.co
m 
 
Media Contact: 
Mary Beth Soderstrom  
Phone: (863) 508-1600 x1116 
 

REGION 18 

 
Counties: Manatee, Sarasota 
 
Board Chair: Dale Vollrath  
 
Board Staff: 
Mary Helen Kress, President & CEO 
1112 Manatee Avenue, East 
Bradenton, Florida 34208 
Phone (941) 358-4080, x1104 
Fax (941) 358-4085 
mkress@careersourcesc.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Sally Hill 
941-358-4080 ext. 1123 
shill@careersourcesc.com 

REGION 19 

 
Counties: DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands 
 
Board Chair: David Royal  
 
Board Staff: 
Donna Doubleday, CEO 
5901 US Hwy 27 South, Suite 1 
Sebring, Florida 33870 
Phone 863-385-3672, x303 
Fax 863-382-9067 
ddoubleday@hwib.org 
 
Media Contact: 
Pat Kozic 
863-385-3672 x317 
pkozic@hwib.org 
 

REGION 20 

 
Counties: Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, St. 
Lucie 
 
Board Chair: Angie Metcalf 
 
Board Staff: 
Richard Stetson, President/CEO 
584 NW University Blvd., Ste 100 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 
Phone (772) 335-3030, ext. 428 
Fax (772) 335-0677 
rstetson@careersourcerc.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Odaly Victorio 
772-335-3030 ext. 424 
ovictorio@careersourcerc.com 
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REGION 21 

 
County: Palm Beach 
 
Board Chair: James (Jamie) S. Titcomb 
 
Board Staff: 
Steve Craig, President/CEO 
3400 Belvedere Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
Phone (561) 340-1061, x2221 
Fax (561) 340-1057 
scraig@careersourcepbc.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Tom Veenstra 
561-340-1061 ext. 2229 
tveenstra@careersourcepbc.com 
 

REGION 22 

 
County: Broward 
 
Board Chair: Pam Sands 
 
Board Staff: 
Mason C. Jackson, President/CEO  
6301 NW 5th Way, Suite 3000 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Phone (954) 202-3830 
Fax (954) 202-3620 
mcj@careersourcebroward.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Mason Jackson 

REGION 23 

 
Counties: Miami-Dade, Monroe 
 
Board Chair: Alvin West  
 
Board Staff: 
Roderick Beasley, Executive Director 
Miami Airport Corporate Center 
7300 NW Corporate Center Drive, Ste 500 
Miami, FL 33126 
Phone (305) 594-7615, ext. 369 
Fax (305) 593-5632 
TTY (305) 470-5529 
rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Olivia Almagro 
305-594-7615 ext. 274 
olivia.almagro@careersourcesfl.com 
 

REGION 24 

 
Counties: Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry, 
Lee 
 
Board Chair: Ken O'Leary  
 
Board Staff: 
Joseph Paterno, Executive Director 
9530 Marketplace Road, Ste 104 
Ft Myers, FL 33912 
Phone: (239) 225-2500 
Fax (239) 225-2559 
jpaterno@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 
 
Media Contact: 
Jim Wall 
239-225-2500 
jwall@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 
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